
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 74 Jason EMBLEY P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:27.361 1:03.849 2
2 33 Jim AGOMBAR / Contempory Flooring Solutions P7F2 Yamaha TZ 250 5 5:33.948 6.587 1:04.516 4
3 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY P7F2 Honda VFR 400 5 5:34.882 7.521 1:05.207 3
4 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre
MONO Husqvarna FS450 

450
5 5:36.451 9.090 1:05.964 3

5 39 Brian BEZZINA / Motorcycle Movers P7F2 Honda RVF 400 5 5:40.584 13.223 1:06.263 4
6 14 Nick LEITH P7F2 Honda CBR 400 5 5:40.786 13.425 1:06.640 4
7 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN MONO Yamaha YZF 450 5 5:41.659 14.298 1:06.545 3
8 99 Brendan D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 5 5:43.169 15.808 1:06.129 5
9 53 Geoff SANDERS P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:49.855 22.494 1:08.341 4

10 738 Andrew PAYNE TS Suzuki SV 650 5 5:50.128 22.767 1:07.895 5
11 35 Matthew ELITH P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 5:52.710 25.349 1:08.294 5
12 54 Garry ARBREW / Tracksliders MONO Yamaha YZ  450 5 5:54.249 26.888 1:09.089 3
13 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM P7F2 Honda RVF 400 5 5:59.392 32.031 1:08.908 5
14 177 Hakan SUBASI P7F2 Honda CBR 250 5 6:03.983 36.622 1:10.007 2
15 4B Bruce HILL TS Aprilia 550 5 6:04.244 36.883 1:10.749 3
16 45 Steven D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 5 6:08.311 40.950 1:10.150 5
17 86 Jon LAROSA MONO KTM RC390 373 5 6:11.897 44.536 1:12.027 2
18 67 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Racing P7F2 Kawasaki ZX 400 5 6:12.787 45.426 1:11.345 5
19 981 Paul MILLS P7F2 Honda CBR 250 5 6:20.443 53.082 1:14.124 2
20 107 David ELLIS P7F2 Honda CBR 400 5 6:32.446 1:05.085 1:16.506 5
21 68 Simon GRACE P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 5:37.852 1 Lap 1:22.071 2

Fastest Lap was 1:03.849 by Jason EMBLEY

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

LAP TIMES
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
3 Cori BOURNE 1:10.898 1:06.209 1:05.964 1:06.771 1:06.609

4B Bruce HILL 1:18.928 1:11.318 1:10.749 1:11.260 1:11.989
14 Nick LEITH 1:13.444 1:06.819 1:06.946 1:06.640 1:06.937
33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:12.565 1:05.624 1:06.266 1:04.516 1:04.977
34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:19.323 1:11.282 1:10.588 1:09.291 1:08.908
35 Matthew ELITH 1:18.166 1:09.210 1:08.334 1:08.706 1:08.294
39 Brian BEZZINA 1:13.883 1:06.716 1:07.167 1:06.263 1:06.555
45 Steven D'ARCY 1:23.050 1:12.583 1:11.142 1:11.386 1:10.150
47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:11.846 1:06.034 1:05.207 1:05.642 1:06.153
53 Geoff SANDERS 1:15.293 1:09.237 1:08.591 1:08.341 1:08.393
54 Garry ARBREW 1:16.496 1:09.309 1:09.089 1:09.361 1:09.994
67 Adam NICOLSON 1:22.697 1:14.124 1:12.312 1:12.309 1:11.345
68 Simon GRACE 1:29.663 1:22.071 1:22.840 1:23.278
74 Jason EMBLEY 1:08.765 1:03.849 1:03.963 1:04.892 1:05.892
86 Jon LAROSA 1:22.514 1:12.027 1:12.135 1:12.991 1:12.230
99 Brendan D'ARCY 1:15.724 1:07.757 1:06.560 1:06.999 1:06.129

107 David ELLIS 1:24.387 1:16.804 1:17.288 1:17.461 1:16.506
177 Hakan SUBASI 1:21.418 1:10.007 1:10.158 1:11.090 1:11.310
273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:13.801 1:07.789 1:06.545 1:06.565 1:06.959
738 Andrew PAYNE 1:16.063 1:08.789 1:08.854 1:08.527 1:07.895
981 Paul MILLS 1:22.360 1:14.124 1:14.622 1:14.655 1:14.682

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3  Cori BOURNE  (4th) 3 25.550 16.712 26.072 1:08.334

1 29.627 15.995 25.276 1:10.898 4 25.501 16.686 26.519 1:08.706
2 24.876 16.213 25.120 1:06.209 5 25.434 16.708 26.152 1:08.294
3 24.914 16.022 25.028 1:05.964
4 25.466 16.160 25.145 1:06.771 39  Brian BEZZINA  (5th)
5 25.022 16.109 25.478 1:06.609 1 30.791 17.363 25.729 1:13.883

2 25.006 16.649 25.061 1:06.716
4B  Bruce HILL  (15th) 3 25.261 16.673 25.233 1:07.167

1 33.369 18.276 27.283 1:18.928 4 24.955 16.366 24.942 1:06.263
2 26.608 17.632 27.078 1:11.318 5 25.009 16.578 24.968 1:06.555
3 26.162 17.649 26.938 1:10.749
4 25.996 17.544 27.720 1:11.260 45  Steven D'ARCY  (16th)
5 26.579 17.848 27.562 1:11.989 1 36.155 18.952 27.943 1:23.050

2 28.344 17.403 26.836 1:12.583
14  Nick LEITH  (6th) 3 26.310 17.573 27.259 1:11.142

1 30.688 17.163 25.593 1:13.444 4 27.016 17.754 26.616 1:11.386
2 25.076 16.616 25.127 1:06.819 5 26.865 17.228 26.057 1:10.150
3 25.135 16.785 25.026 1:06.946
4 25.065 16.439 25.136 1:06.640 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (3rd)
5 25.188 17.152 24.597 1:06.937 1 29.823 16.739 25.284 1:11.846

2 24.595 16.357 25.082 1:06.034
33  Jim AGOMBAR  (2nd) 3 24.174 16.224 24.809 1:05.207

1 30.032 17.280 25.253 1:12.565 4 24.577 16.217 24.848 1:05.642
2 23.904 16.890 24.830 1:05.624 5 24.684 16.153 25.316 1:06.153
3 24.154 16.698 25.414 1:06.266
4 23.476 16.381 24.659 1:04.516 53  Geoff SANDERS  (9th)
5 23.584 16.243 25.150 1:04.977 1 31.485 17.215 26.593 1:15.293

2 25.521 17.153 26.563 1:09.237
34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (13th) 3 25.342 16.879 26.370 1:08.591

1 33.826 17.889 27.608 1:19.323 4 25.184 16.862 26.295 1:08.341
2 26.778 17.200 27.304 1:11.282 5 25.181 16.889 26.323 1:08.393
3 26.869 16.805 26.914 1:10.588
4 26.358 17.038 25.895 1:09.291 54  Garry ARBREW  (12th)
5 26.213 16.723 25.972 1:08.908 1 32.883 17.435 26.178 1:16.496

2 25.818 17.150 26.341 1:09.309
35  Matthew ELITH  (11th) 3 25.865 17.223 26.001 1:09.089

1 33.240 17.899 27.027 1:18.166 4 25.795 17.061 26.505 1:09.361
2 25.672 17.020 26.518 1:09.210 5 26.535 16.922 26.537 1:09.994



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
67  Adam NICOLSON  (18th) 2 28.068 19.112 29.624 1:16.804

1 34.206 18.617 29.874 1:22.697 3 28.111 19.636 29.541 1:17.288
2 27.826 17.987 28.311 1:14.124 4 28.686 19.269 29.506 1:17.461
3 26.532 17.866 27.914 1:12.312 5 28.166 19.062 29.278 1:16.506
4 26.218 18.269 27.822 1:12.309
5 26.094 17.613 27.638 1:11.345 177  Hakan SUBASI  (14th)

1 35.213 18.466 27.739 1:21.418
68  Simon GRACE  (21th) 2 26.779 16.806 26.422 1:10.007

1 36.884 21.173 31.606 1:29.663 3 26.287 17.102 26.769 1:10.158
2 30.034 20.977 31.060 1:22.071 4 26.428 16.939 27.723 1:11.090
3 30.384 21.050 31.406 1:22.840 5 26.752 17.396 27.162 1:11.310
4 29.943 21.069 32.266 1:23.278

273  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (7th)
74  Jason EMBLEY  (1st) 1 30.280 17.338 26.183 1:13.801

1 28.671 15.656 24.438 1:08.765 2 25.457 16.643 25.689 1:07.789
2 23.848 15.654 24.347 1:03.849 3 25.161 16.235 25.149 1:06.545
3 23.877 15.591 24.495 1:03.963 4 24.996 16.121 25.448 1:06.565
4 23.937 16.046 24.909 1:04.892 5 25.333 16.312 25.314 1:06.959
5 24.118 16.064 25.710 1:05.892

738  Andrew PAYNE  (10th)
86  Jon LAROSA  (17th) 1 32.374 17.253 26.436 1:16.063

1 35.086 18.445 28.983 1:22.514 2 25.750 17.029 26.010 1:08.789
2 27.398 17.554 27.075 1:12.027 3 25.540 16.983 26.331 1:08.854
3 27.120 17.609 27.406 1:12.135 4 25.318 16.913 26.296 1:08.527
4 27.284 18.377 27.330 1:12.991 5 25.177 16.694 26.024 1:07.895
5 27.378 17.743 27.109 1:12.230

981  Paul MILLS  (19th)
99  Brendan D'ARCY  (8th) 1 34.722 18.471 29.167 1:22.360

1 32.908 16.848 25.968 1:15.724 2 27.779 17.934 28.411 1:14.124
2 25.607 16.831 25.319 1:07.757 3 27.662 18.149 28.811 1:14.622
3 25.135 16.060 25.365 1:06.560 4 28.038 18.030 28.587 1:14.655
4 25.116 16.821 25.062 1:06.999 5 27.906 18.114 28.662 1:14.682
5 25.154 16.168 24.807 1:06.129

107  David ELLIS  (20th)
1 35.660 19.323 29.404 1:24.387

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:08.765 1
2 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:03.849 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

LAP SHEET
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
34 1:11.282 17.991 39 1:06.263 12.560

Lap 1 177 1:10.007 18.811 273 1:06.565 13.231
74 1:08.765 86 1:12.027 21.927 99 1:06.999 15.571

3 1:10.898 2.133 45 1:12.583 23.019 53 1:08.341 19.993
47 1:11.846 3.081 981 1:14.124 23.870 738 1:08.527 20.764
33 1:12.565 3.800 67 1:14.124 24.207 54 1:09.361 22.786
14 1:13.444 4.679 107 1:16.804 28.577 35 1:08.706 22.947

273 1:13.801 5.036 68 1:22.071 39.120 34 1:09.291 29.015
39 1:13.883 5.118 4B 1:11.260 30.786
53 1:15.293 6.528 Lap 3 177 1:11.090 31.204
99 1:15.724 6.959 74 1:03.963 45 1:11.386 36.692

738 1:16.063 7.298 3 1:05.964 6.494 86 1:12.991 38.198
54 1:16.496 7.731 47 1:05.207 6.510 67 1:12.309 39.973
35 1:18.166 9.401 33 1:06.266 7.878 981 1:14.655 44.292
4B 1:18.928 10.163 14 1:06.946 10.632 107 1:17.461 54.471
34 1:19.323 10.558 39 1:07.167 11.189

177 1:21.418 12.653 273 1:06.545 11.558 Lap 5
981 1:22.360 13.595 99 1:06.560 13.464 74 1:05.892

86 1:22.514 13.749 53 1:08.591 16.544 33 1:04.977 6.587
67 1:22.697 13.932 738 1:08.854 17.129 47 1:06.153 7.521
45 1:23.050 14.285 54 1:09.089 18.317 3 1:06.609 9.090

107 1:24.387 15.622 35 1:08.334 19.133 68 1:23.278 1 lap
68 1:29.663 20.898 4B 1:10.749 24.418 39 1:06.555 13.223

34 1:10.588 24.616 14 1:06.937 13.425
Lap 2 177 1:10.158 25.006 273 1:06.959 14.298

74 1:03.849 86 1:12.135 30.099 99 1:06.129 15.808
3 1:06.209 4.493 45 1:11.142 30.198 53 1:08.393 22.494

47 1:06.034 5.266 67 1:12.312 32.556 738 1:07.895 22.767
33 1:05.624 5.575 981 1:14.622 34.529 35 1:08.294 25.349
14 1:06.819 7.649 107 1:17.288 41.902 54 1:09.994 26.888
39 1:06.716 7.985 68 1:22.840 57.997 34 1:08.908 32.031

273 1:07.789 8.976 177 1:11.310 36.622
99 1:07.757 10.867 Lap 4 4B 1:11.989 36.883
53 1:09.237 11.916 74 1:04.892 45 1:10.150 40.950

738 1:08.789 12.238 47 1:05.642 7.260 86 1:12.230 44.536
54 1:09.309 13.191 33 1:04.516 7.502 67 1:11.345 45.426
35 1:09.210 14.762 3 1:06.771 8.373 981 1:14.682 53.082
4B 1:11.318 17.632 14 1:06.640 12.380 107 1:16.506 1:05.085

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

LAP CHART
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Grid 1 2 3 4 5
 74 74 74 74 74 74

262 3 3 3 47 33
47 47 47 47 33 47
14 33 33 33 3 3

273 14 14 14 14 39
39 273 39 39 39 14
3 39 273 273 273 273

95 53 99 99 99 99
53 99 53 53 53 53
35 738 738 738 738 738

738 54 54 54 54 35
99 35 35 35 35 54
34 4B 4B 4B 34 34

177 34 34 34 4B 177
54 177 177 177 177 4B
67 981 86 86 45 45

107 86 45 45 86 86
86 67 981 67 67 67
33 45 67 981 981 981
45 107 107 107 107 107
4B 68 68 68 68
981
68

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 10:40:17
Event: R24 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 8.7C Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:48

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. AGOMBAR 23.476 J. EMBLEY 15.591 J. EMBLEY 24.347 J. EMBLEY 1:03.786 1:03.849
2 J. EMBLEY 23.848 C. BOURNE 15.995 N. LEITH 24.597 J. AGOMBAR 1:04.378 1:04.516
3 S. BROCKLESBY 24.174 B. D'ARCY 16.060 J. AGOMBAR 24.659 S. BROCKLES 1:05.136 1:05.207
4 C. BOURNE 24.876 D. O'SULLIVAN 16.121 B. D'ARCY 24.807 C. BOURNE 1:05.899 1:05.964
5 B. BEZZINA 24.955 S. BROCKLESBY 16.153 S. BROCKLESBY 24.809 B. D'ARCY 1:05.983 1:06.129
6 D. O'SULLIVAN 24.996 J. AGOMBAR 16.243 B. BEZZINA 24.942 N. LEITH 1:06.101 1:06.640
7 N. LEITH 25.065 B. BEZZINA 16.366 C. BOURNE 25.028 B. BEZZINA 1:06.263 1:06.263
8 B. D'ARCY 25.116 N. LEITH 16.439 D. O'SULLIVAN 25.149 D. O'SULLIVA 1:06.266 1:06.545
9 A. PAYNE 25.177 M. ELITH 16.686 J. WILLINGHAM 25.895 A. PAYNE 1:07.881 1:07.895

10 G. SANDERS 25.181 A. PAYNE 16.694 G. ARBREW 26.001 M. ELITH 1:08.192 1:08.294
11 M. ELITH 25.434 J. WILLINGHAM 16.723 A. PAYNE 26.010 G. SANDERS 1:08.338 1:08.341
12 G. ARBREW 25.795 H. SUBASI 16.806 S. D'ARCY 26.057 G. ARBREW 1:08.718 1:09.089
13 B. HILL 25.996 G. SANDERS 16.862 M. ELITH 26.072 J. WILLINGHA 1:08.831 1:08.908
14 A. NICOLSON 26.094 G. ARBREW 16.922 G. SANDERS 26.295 H. SUBASI 1:09.515 1:10.007
15 J. WILLINGHAM 26.213 S. D'ARCY 17.228 H. SUBASI 26.422 S. D'ARCY 1:09.595 1:10.150
16 H. SUBASI 26.287 B. HILL 17.544 B. HILL 26.938 B. HILL 1:10.478 1:10.749
17 S. D'ARCY 26.310 J. LAROSA 17.554 J. LAROSA 27.075 A. NICOLSON 1:11.345 1:11.345
18 J. LAROSA 27.120 A. NICOLSON 17.613 A. NICOLSON 27.638 J. LAROSA 1:11.749 1:12.027
19 P. MILLS 27.662 P. MILLS 17.934 P. MILLS 28.411 P. MILLS 1:14.007 1:14.124
20 D. ELLIS 28.068 D. ELLIS 19.062 D. ELLIS 29.278 D. ELLIS 1:16.408 1:16.506
21 S. GRACE 29.943 S. GRACE 20.977 S. GRACE 31.060 S. GRACE 1:21.980 1:22.071

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
SERIES POINTS

SUPERMONO Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 RACE
1

RACE
2

RACE
3

Pos No Name B/Ford M/Park B/Ford P. Is. Total
1 3 Cori BOURNE 95 100 58 75 25 25 25 403
2 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 85 80 75 0 20 20 20 300
3 86 Jon LAROSA 57 45 33 56 16 0 17 224
4 262 Kurt LEWIS 67 65 56 0 18 0 0 206
5 Matthew DEAN 44 69 17 57 0 0 0 187
6 54 Garry ARBREW 72 0 0 0 17 18 18 125
7 Ray CLOAK 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
8 Jamie TAYLOR 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 54
9 Nathan MCINTOSH 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

10 48 Brian LEWIS 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52
11 James O'HAGAN 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32
12 Jarrod WEST 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 RACE
1

RACE
2

RACE
3

Pos No Name B/Ford M/Park B/Ford P. Is. Total
1 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 83 70 60 56 18 18 18 323
2 14 Nick LEITH 76 78 54 47 20 16 16 307
3 53 Geoff SANDERS 67 49 50 37 13 15 14 245
4 35 Matthew ELITH 45 65 28 44 12 14 13 221
5 99 Brendan D'ARCY 50 86 0 44 14 11 15 220
6 107 David ELLIS 49 53 32 25 8 8 7 182
7 68 Simon GRACE 47 49 33 20 6 7 6 168
8 74 Jason EMBLEY 0 0 0 61 25 25 25 136
9 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 75 0 41 0 0 0 12 128

10 177 Hakan SUBASI 0 30 42 21 11 13 11 128
11 45 Steven D'ARCY 0 57 11 31 7 10 10 126
12 33 Jim AGOMBAR 0 0 14 45 16 20 20 115
13 39 Brian BEZZINA 0 0 63 0 15 17 17 112
14 Billy SUBASI 55 17 0 38 0 0 0 110
15 67 Adam NICOLSON 23 0 13 0 10 12 9 67
16 Greg LEWIS 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
17 David CAPUANO 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 59
18 Paul BARKER 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49
19 95 Jack TREASE 0 0 0 18 17 0 0 35
20 Jason DOWELL 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34
21 Clodagh HENNESSY 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 29
22 981 Paul MILLS 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 26
23 Brendan GARLEPP 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21
24 3a Ted MACRAE 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12


